this brings blessings.4 

Wednesday  

Wednesday also possesses several distinct virtues, and it is associated with several 

historical events: 

• On Wednesday, Allah Almighty destroyed seven disbelievers in seven 

different ways: (1) ꜤAwj bin ꜤUnuq, who lived for four thousand five 

hundred (4500) years and whose height was the greatest among people, was 

destroyed by the Hudhud . (2) Qārūn was swallowed by the earth . (3) 

1 Fayḍ al-Qadīr, vol. 1, p. 63, under Hadīth 8 
2 Jāmi' al-Tirmidhī, vol. 2, p. 186, Hadīth 746  
3 Kashf al-Iltibās, p.